
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Northwestern  290  296       586  +2 
8  2   Denver 301  287       588  +4 
4  3   TCU 295  294       589  +5 

T2  T4   Baylor 294  298       592  +8 
T2  T4   San Diego State  294  298       592  +8 
T6  6   Pepperdine 300  296       596  +12 
T6  7   Iowa State 300  297       597  +13 

T14  8   Colorado 306  292       598  +14 
T12  T9   New Mexico 305  298       603  +19 

9  T9   Campbell  302  301       603  +19 
5  11   North Texas 298  307       605  +21 

T17  T12   Colorado State  309  300       609  +25 
T10  T12   UTEP 303  306       609  +25 
16  14   San Jose State  308  302       610  +26 

T12  15   UNLV  305  310       615  +31 
T14  16   Iowa 306  311       617  +33 
T10  17   Wyoming 303  315       618  +34 

T17  18   NorthernArizona  309  314       623  +39 
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32nd Branch Law Firm Dick McGuire Invitational
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2011 Branch Law Firm Dick McGuire Invitational 

Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Sofia Hoglund *  New Mexico  71  68       139  -7   
1 2   Gina Clark  San Diego State  68  73       141  -5   

T9 3   Kelly Drack  Denver  73  70       143  -3   
2 4   Devon Brown  Northwestern  70  74       144  -2   

T14 T5   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  74  71       145  -1   
T26 T5   Grace Na  Pepperdine  75  70       145  -1   
T3 T5   Lauren Weaver  Northwestern  71  74       145  -1   
T9 T5   Brooke Beeler  TCU  73  72       145  -1   
T6 T5   Hayley Davis  Baylor  72  73       145  -1   
T38 T10   Chonlada Chayanun  Iowa State  76  70       146  E   
T26 T10   Lisbeth Brooks  Campbell  75  71       146  E   
T14 T12   April McCoy  TCU  74  73       147  +1   
T38 T12   Rachael Watton  Denver  76  71       147  +1   
T14 T12   Alex Lederhausen  Northwestern  74  73       147  +1   
T14 T12   Chelsey Cothran  Baylor  74  73       147  +1   
T26 T16   Kristin Paulson  Iowa State  75  73       148  +2   
T6 T16   Kaitlen Parsons  Northern Arizona  72  76       148  +2   
T38 T16   Betsy Kelly  Colorado State  76  72       148  +2   
T9 T19   Kristin Coleman  Colorado  73  76       149  +3   
T57 T19   Beth Buchner  New Mexico  77  72       149  +3   
T38 T19   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State  76  73       149  +3   
T6 T19   Kaitlin Drolson  Pepperdine  72  77       149  +3   
T38 T19   Brooke Bellomy  Campbell  76  73       149  +3   
T26 T24   Brittany Mai  Northwestern  75  75       150  +4   
T38 T24   Megan Osland  San Jose State  76  74       150  +4   
T3 T24   McKenzie Ralston  North Texas  71  79       150  +4   
T57 T24   Alex Stewart  Colorado  77  73       150  +4   
T14 T24   Valerie Sternebeck  Baylor  74  76       150  +4   
T14 T24   Jaclyn Jansen  Baylor  74  76       150  +4   
T26 T24   Sarah Faller  Denver  75  75       150  +4   
T57 T24   Kristi Cardwell  Iowa  77  73       150  +4   
T38 T24   Addison Long  North Texas  76  74       150  +4   
T38 T24   Christine Wong  San Diego State  76  74       150  +4   
T26 T24   Tiffany Nichols  San Jose State  75  75       150  +4   
T75 T24   Tonje Daffinrud  Denver  79  71       150  +4   
T9 T24   Alexandra Bonetti  TCU  73  77       150  +4   
T57 T37   Alina Ching *  Pepperdine  77  74       151  +5   
T14 T37   Somin Lee  Pepperdine  74  77       151  +5   
T75 T37   Danielle Gillaspy  Pepperdine  79  72       151  +5   
T14 T37   P. Phuntumabamrung  Iowa State  74  77       151  +5   
T14 T37   Shang Huang  UTEP  74  77       151  +5   
T38 T37   Brianna Espinoza  Colorado State  76  75       151  +5   
T38 T37   Emily Talley  Colorado  76  75       151  +5   
T66 T37   Camino Sardinero  UTEP  78  73       151  +5   

T26 T45   Lauren English  Iowa  75  77       152  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T26 T45   Rachel Raastad  TCU  75  77       152  +6   
T14 T45   Teresa Urquizu  Campbell  74  78       152  +6   
T81 T45   Sanna Nuutinen  TCU  80  72       152  +6   
T14 T45   Chaslyn Chrismer  North Texas  74  78       152  +6   
T66 T45   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  78  74       152  +6   
T66 T51   Sarah Roering  Colorado State  78  75       153  +7   
T88 T51   Jennifer Coleman  Colorado  82  71       153  +7   
T38 T51   Prima Thammaraks  Iowa State  76  77       153  +7   
T81 T51   Taylor Doyle  Colorado  80  73       153  +7   
T9 T51   Dana Zamprelli  Wyoming  73  80       153  +7   
T57 T51   Kelsey Kipp  North Texas  77  76       153  +7   
T26 T51   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  75  78       153  +7   
T38 T58   Marguerite Swearinge  UNLV  76  78       154  +8   
T66 T58   Hana Lee  Northwestern  78  76       154  +8   
T38 T58   Emma Carberry *  Baylor  76  78       154  +8   
T38 T58   Juanita Rico  Wyoming  76  78       154  +8   
T26 T58   Nathalie Castillo  UTEP  75  79       154  +8   
T66 T63   Emma Edin  UTEP  78  77       155  +9   
T38 T63   Stacey Blunt  Wyoming  76  79       155  +9   
T81 T63   Stephanie Kim  Northern Arizona  80  75       155  +9   
T14 T63   Amy Alston  San Diego State  74  81       155  +9   
T57 T63   Mieke Heyns  Denver  77  78       155  +9   
T38 T68   Charlotte Brooks  UNLV  76  80       156  +10   
T66 T68   Shelby Phillips  Iowa  78  78       156  +10   
T66 T68   Jenna Zamprelli  Wyoming  78  78       156  +10   
T57 T68   Michelle Koh  Campbell  77  79       156  +10   
87 T68   Rachelle Reali  San Jose State  81  75       156  +10   

T26 T68   Manon De Roey  New Mexico  75  81       156  +10   
T57 T68   Jessa LaBarbera *  Colorado State  77  79       156  +10   
T26 T75   Sasikarn On-Iam  Iowa State  75  82       157  +11   
T75 T75   Christina Spinzig  Colorado State  79  78       157  +11   
T38 T75   Madeleine Ziegert  San Jose State  76  81       157  +11   
T81 T75   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  80  77       157  +11   
T75 T75   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  79  78       157  +11   
T66 T80   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  78  80       158  +12   
T81 T80   Laura Jabczenski  Northern Arizona  80  78       158  +12   
T81 T82   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  80  79       159  +13   
T38 T82   Chelsea Harris  Iowa  76  83       159  +13   
T38 T84   Teresa Nogues  UTEP  76  84       160  +14   
T88 T84   Alessia Knight  San Diego State  82  78       160  +14   
T91 T86   Cecilie Krefting  Colorado State  83  78       161  +15   
T66 T86   Gianna DiGrazia  Iowa  78  83       161  +15   

T75 T88   Taylor Smalley *  Wyoming  79  83       162  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T88 T88   Kaylin Yost  Campbell  82  80       162  +16   
T93 T88   Stephanie Gibri  San Jose State  84  78       162  +16   
T57 T88   Jessie Joachim  Northern Arizona  77  85       162  +16   
T75 T88   Stami Schiavone  Baylor  79  83       162  +16   
T91 T93   Johanna Permatz *  UTEP  83  84       167  +21   
T93 T93   Taylor Kilponen  North Texas  84  83       167  +21   
T93 95   Ellis Keenan  UNLV  84  84       168  +22   
T93 96   Melissa Olson  Northern Arizona  84  88       172  +26   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Northwestern 290 296 586

4 Devon Brown (1) 70 74 144

T5 Lauren Weaver (2) 71 74 145

T12 Alex Lederhausen (5) 74 73 147

T24 Brittany Mai (4) 75 75 150

T58 Hana Lee (3) 78 76 154

2 Denver 301 287 588

3 Kelly Drack (1) 73 70 143

T12 Rachael Watton (2) 76 71 147

T24 Tonje Daffinrud (3) 79 71 150

T24 Sarah Faller (5) 75 75 150

T63 Mieke Heyns (4) 77 78 155

3 TCU 295 294 589

T5 Brooke Beeler (2) 73 72 145

T12 April McCoy (5) 74 73 147

T24 Alexandra Bonetti (4) 73 77 150

T45 Sanna Nuutinen (1) 80 72 152

T45 Rachel Raastad (3) 75 77 152

T4 Baylor 294 298 592

T5 Hayley Davis (1) 72 73 145

T12 Chelsey Cothran (2) 74 73 147

T24 Jaclyn Jansen (3) 74 76 150

T24 Valerie Sternebeck (5) 74 76 150

T88 Stami Schiavone (4) 79 83 162

T4 San Diego State 294 298 592

2 Gina Clark (2) 68 73 141

T19 Malin Enarsson (4) 76 73 149

T24 Christine Wong (1) 76 74 150

T63 Amy Alston (3) 74 81 155

T84 Alessia Knight (5) 82 78 160

6 Pepperdine 300 296 596

T5 Grace Na (1) 75 70 145

T19 Kaitlin Drolson (2) 72 77 149

T37 Danielle Gillaspy (4) 79 72 151

T37 Somin Lee (5) 74 77 151

T82 Liv Cheng (3) 80 79 159

7 Iowa State 300 297 597

T10 Chonlada Chayanun (5) 76 70 146

T16 Kristin Paulson (2) 75 73 148

T37 P. Phuntumabamrung (4) 74 77 151

T51 Prima Thammaraks (3) 76 77 153

T75 Sasikarn On-Iam (1) 75 82 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Colorado 306 292 598

T19 Kristin Coleman (4) 73 76 149

T24 Alex Stewart (3) 77 73 150

T37 Emily Talley (1) 76 75 151

T51 Jennifer Coleman (2) 82 71 153

T51 Taylor Doyle (5) 80 73 153

T9 New Mexico 305 298 603

T5 Sammi Stevens (4) 74 71 145

T19 Beth Buchner (5) 77 72 149

T68 Manon De Roey (2) 75 81 156

T75 Rebecca Hellbom (1) 80 77 157

T75 Sarah Salvo (3) 79 78 157

T9 Campbell 302 301 603

T10 Lisbeth Brooks (2) 75 71 146

T19 Brooke Bellomy (4) 76 73 149

T45 Teresa Urquizu (5) 74 78 152

T68 Michelle Koh (1) 77 79 156

T88 Kaylin Yost (3) 82 80 162

11 North Texas 298 307 605

T24 Addison Long (1) 76 74 150

T24 McKenzie Ralston (5) 71 79 150

T45 Chaslyn Chrismer (3) 74 78 152

T51 Kelsey Kipp (2) 77 76 153

T93 Taylor Kilponen (4) 84 83 167

T12 Colorado State 309 300 609

T16 Betsy Kelly (2) 76 72 148

T37 Brianna Espinoza (1) 76 75 151

T51 Sarah Roering (3) 78 75 153

T75 Christina Spinzig (5) 79 78 157

T86 Cecilie Krefting (4) 83 78 161

T12 UTEP 303 306 609

T37 Shang Huang (1) 74 77 151

T37 Camino Sardinero (3) 78 73 151

T58 Nathalie Castillo (5) 75 79 154

T63 Emma Edin (4) 78 77 155

T84 Teresa Nogues (2) 76 84 160

14 San Jose State 308 302 610

T24 Megan Osland (2) 76 74 150

T24 Tiffany Nichols (3) 75 75 150

T68 Rachelle Reali (4) 81 75 156

T75 Madeleine Ziegert (1) 76 81 157

T88 Stephanie Gibri (5) 84 78 162

15 UNLV 305 310 615

T45 Katerina Prorokova (2) 78 74 152

T51 Mayko Chwen Wang (4) 75 78 153

T58 Marguerite Swearinge (1) 76 78 154

T68 Charlotte Brooks (3) 76 80 156

95 Ellis Keenan (5) 84 84 168

16 Iowa 306 311 617

T24 Kristi Cardwell (4) 77 73 150

T45 Lauren English (1) 75 77 152

T68 Shelby Phillips (5) 78 78 156

T82 Chelsea Harris (2) 76 83 159

T86 Gianna DiGrazia (3) 78 83 161
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Wyoming 303 315 618

T51 Dana Zamprelli (5) 73 80 153

T58 Juanita Rico (1) 76 78 154

T63 Stacey Blunt (4) 76 79 155

T68 Jenna Zamprelli (3) 78 78 156

T80 Samantha Stancato (2) 78 80 158

18 Northern Arizona 309 314 623

T16 Kaitlen Parsons (2) 72 76 148

T63 Stephanie Kim (1) 80 75 155

T80 Laura Jabczenski (3) 80 78 158

T88 Jessie Joachim (5) 77 85 162

96 Melissa Olson (4) 84 88 172

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Sofia Hoglund (New Mexico) 71 68 139

T37 Alina Ching (Pepperdine) 77 74 151

T58 Emma Carberry (Baylor) 76 78 154

T68 Jessa LaBarbera (Colorado State ) 77 79 156

T88 Taylor Smalley (Wyoming) 79 83 162

T93 Johanna Permatz (UTEP) 83 84 167

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 


